
IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

Supreme Court No. 18-0509
Carroll County No. CVCV039749

LOREN DANNER AND PAM DANNER,
Petitioners-Appellants,

v.

CARROLL COUNTY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT,
Respondent-Appellee.

Appeal from the Iowa District Court for Carroll County
The Honorable Kurt J. Stoebe, Judge

FINAL BRIEF FOR APPELLEE

And

REQUEST FOR NON-ORAL SUBMISSION

JOHN C. WERDEN, AT0008430
CARROLL COUNTY ATTORNEY
AARON W. AHRENDSEN, AT0012634
ASSISTANT CARROLL COUNTY ATTORNEY
823 North Main Street
Carroll, IA 51401
Ph: (712) 792-8013
Fax: (712) 792-7770
Email: aahrendsen@carrollcountyattorney.org

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLEE

PROOF OF SERVICE AND CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I certify that on January 24, 2019, I served this document on all other parties to this appeal electronically through the Iowa Supreme Court’s EDMS system.

I further certify that on January 24, 2019, I filed this document electronically with the Clerk of the Supreme Court, Iowa Judicial Branch Building, 1st Floor, 1111 East Court Avenue, Des Moines, Iowa 50319, by EDMS.

Respectfully submitted,

John C. Werden
Carroll County Attorney

/s/ Aaron W. Ahrendsen
Aaron W. Ahrendsen, AT0012634
ASSISTANT CARROLL COUNTY ATTORNEY
823 North Main Street
Carroll, IA 51401
Ph: (712) 792-8013
Fax: (712) 792-7770
Email: aahrendsen@carrollcountyattorney.org
ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROOF OF SERVICE AND CERTIFICATE OF FILING 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... 3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 4

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 5

ROUTING STATEMENT..... 6

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 6

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 7

ARGUMENT 8

 I. THE COURT SHOULD AFFIRM THE DISTRICT COURT’S
 RULING AS IT IS UNABLE TO REACH THE MERITS OF THIS
 APPEAL BECAUSE THERE IS NO AGENCY RECORD TO
 REVIEW BECAUSE THE DANNER’S FAILED TO TRANSFER OR
 FILE THE AGENCY RECORD WITH THE DISTRICT COURT
 AND NO RECORD WAS MADE OF THE DISTRICT COURT
 PROCEEDINGS..... 8

 II. THE COURT SHOULD AFFIRM THE DISTRICT COURT
 BECAUSE RES JUDICATA DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS CASE
 BECAUSE IT IS BETWEEN DIFFERENT PARTIES ON
 DIFFERENT ISSUES. 10

 A. Error Preservation 10

 B. Merits 11

CONCLUSION..... 12

REQUEST FOR NON-ORAL SUBMISSION 13

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 13

COST CERTIFICATE..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Iowa Supreme Court

<i>Alvarez v. IBP, Inc.</i> , 696 N.W.2d 1 (Iowa 2005).....	5, 8, 9, 10
<i>Israel v. Farmers Mut. Ins. Asso.</i> , 339 N.W.2d 143 (Iowa 1983).....	5, 11

Iowa Court of Appeals

<i>Jensen v. City Council of Cambridge</i> , No. 09-0697, 2010 Iowa App. LEXIS 573 (Iowa Ct. App. June 16, 2010)	5, 9, 10
--	----------

Iowa Rules of Court

Iowa R. App. P. 6.1101(3)(a)-(b)	6
Iowa R. App. P. 6.801	5, 9
Iowa R. App. P. 6.903(2)(g)(1).....	5, 8, 10

Other Authorities

A. Vestal, <i>Preclusion/Res Judicata Variables: Parties</i> , 50 Iowa L. Rev. 43 (1969)	5, 11
